Options Domestic & Sexual Violence Services is funded by federal and state funding sources. Below is a list of our funders:

Options is supported in part by the State General Fund for Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault as administered by the Kansas Governor's Grants Program. The opinions, findings, conclusions, or recommendations expressed in this publication, program, or exhibition are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Office of the Kansas Governor.

Options' grant projects were partially funded by subgrant number 24-SASP-02 awarded by the Kansas Governor's Grants Program for the Office on Violence Against Women, U.S. Department of Justice's SASP Formula Grant. The opinions, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed in this publication/program/exhibition are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Office of the Kansas Governor or the U.S. Department of Justice.

Options' grant projects were partially funded by subgrant number 24-VAWA-07 awarded by the Kansas Governor's Grants Program for the Office on Violence Against Women, U. S. Department of Justice's STOP Formula Grant Program. The opinions, findings, conclusions, and recommendations expressed in this publication/program/exhibition are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Office of the Kansas Governor or the U.S. Department of Justice.

Options' grant projects were partially funded by subgrant number 24-VOCA-15 awarded through the Federal Office for Victims of Crime as administered by the Kansas Governor's Grants Program. The opinions, findings, conclusions, or recommendations expressed in this publication, program, or exhibition are those of the author(s) and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Office of the Kansas Governor or the U.S. Department of Justice.

Options' grant projects are partially funded by the State Crime Victims' Assistance Fund for Child Abuse and Neglect and administered by the Office of the Kansas Attorney General. The opinions, findings, conclusions, or recommendations expressed by Options are those of the author and do not necessarily reflect the views of the Office of the Kansas Attorney General.